## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6738213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIZERO TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.	06/01/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HIZERO APPLIANCES CORPORATION
Street Address:	1401, KEENSTAR BUILDING, CHUANGYE 2ND RD., BAOAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518101

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15122430
Application Number:	15122432
Application Number:	15122436
Application Number:	15122437
Application Number:	16025265
Application Number:	16036003
Application Number:	16044932
Application Number:	16050896
Application Number:	16055486
Application Number:	16100546
Application Number:	16105339
Application Number:	16199491
Application Number:	29622995
Application Number:	16096508
Application Number:	16098641
Application Number:	16300208
Application Number:	16303200
Application Number:	16314479
Application Number:	16346249

PATENT REEL: 056400 FRAME: 0677

506691396

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)373-3450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-654-0090

Email: docketing@cooperlegalgroup.com
Correspondent Name: COOPER LEGAL GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 6505 ROCKSIDE RD

Address Line 2: STE 330

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HIZG102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM JOSEPH COOPER
SIGNATURE:	/William Joseph Cooper/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment- Hizero Technologies Co., Ltd. to Hizero Appliances Corporation (US Cases)#page1.tif source=Assignment- Hizero Technologies Co., Ltd. to Hizero Appliances Corporation (US Cases)#page2.tif source=Assignment- Hizero Technologies Co., Ltd. to Hizero Appliances Corporation (US Cases)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056400 FRAME: 0678

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hizero Technologies Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, having its principal place of business at 1401, Keenstar Building, Chuangye 2nd Rd, Baoan District, Shenzhen, China, hereinafter referred to as "assignor", did obtain the rights, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in the attached Annex A, and

WHEREAS, Hizero Appliances Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, having its principal place of business at 1401, Keenstar Building, Chuangye 2nd Rd, Baoan District, Shenzhen, China, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and worldwide, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Cooper Legal Group LLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Executed this _	l st	day of _	June	, 2021.
Hizero Techno	logies Co., Lt	d.		
X	11	#WZ		
By Kaijiu Li				
Title: CEO	of Hizero Tec	chnologies Co	2., Ltd.	

# Annex A

Application Serial Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Attorney Docket Number	Title
15/122,430	08-30-2016	10,136,781	11-27-2018	HIZP191WOUS	FLOOR CLEANER, AND CLEANING MECHANISM FOR CLEARING CLEANING ROLLER
15/122,432	08-30-2016	10,022,032	07-17-2018	HIZP102WOUS	FLOOR CLEANER AND WATER CHANNEL
15/122,436	08-30-2016	10,039,431	08-07-2018	HIZP104WOUS	FLOOR CLEANER
15/122,437	08-30-2016	10,052,007	08-21-2018	HIZP103WOUS	FLOOR CLEANER, CLEANING ROLLER ASSEMBLY, AND SPONGE ROLLER
16/025,265	07-02-2018	10,786,134	09-29-2020	HIZP102WOUSA	FLOOR CLEANER AND WATER CHANNEL
16/036,003	07-16-2018	10,765,287	09-08-2020	HIZP105WOUS	CLEANING ROBOT
16/044,932	07-25-2018	10,729,302	08-04-2020	HIZP108WOUS	SEWAGE COLLECTION AND DETECTION MECHANISM AND CLEANING DEVICE
16/050,896	07-31-2018	10,912,438	02-09-2021	HIZP107US	SWEEPING ROBOT AND CORRESPONDING CLEANING DEVICE
16/055,486	08-06-2018	10,729,303	08-04-2020	HIZP104WOUSA	FLOOR CLEANER
16/100,546	08-10-2018	10,765,283	09-08-2020	HIZP110US	BIDIRECTIONAL MOBILE CLEANING DEVICE
16/105,339	08-20-2018	10,898.048	01-26-2021	HIZP103WOUSA	FLOOR CLEANER, CLEANING ROLLER ASSEMBLY, AND SPONGE ROLLER
16/199,491	11-26-2018	10,912,436	02-09-2021	HIZP101 WOUSA	FLOOR CLEANER, AND CLEANING MECHANISM FOR CLEARING CLEANING ROLLER
29/622,995	10-20-2017	D897,059	09-22-2020	HIZP119US	FLOOR CLEANER
16/096,508	10-25-2018			HIZP111WOUS	FLOOR CLEANER
16/098,641	11-02-2018			HIZP112WOUS	CLEANING DEVICE
16/300,208	11-09-2018			HIZPH3WOUS	SWEEPING ROBOT AND CLEANING MECHANISM THEREOF
16/303,200	11-20-2018			HIZPI14WOUS	CLEANING ROBOT AND ROLLER CLEANING DEVICE

## Annex A

16/314,479	12-31-2018	HIZPI	15WOUS CI	RONE-BASED LEANING METHOD ND SYSTEM
16/346,249	04-30-2019	HIZP1	16WOUS DI	QUID LEVEL ETECTION SYSTEM ND LIQUID LEVEL ETECTION METHOD

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 056400 FRAME: 0681

**RECORDED: 06/01/2021**